Los in a perorathe don Linkson

ecord the attach

1. Name o	Name and 101785832 -
1. Name 0	party(ies):
Soumitra Sarkar	party (res).
Daniel E. Poirier	Name: SEE ATTACHED
	Internal Address:
	intellial Addless.
Additional names attached? No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement	State: Zip:
Becarity rigitedment	zip.
Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 3/26/01	Additional name(s)/address(es)
	attached: Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application, the
execution date of the application	i is <u> 3/26/01</u> .
A Datant Application No.(a)	D. Dahambarata Marka
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of applications
whom correspondence concerning	and patents involved: (1)
document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Mark D. Simpson, Esq.	
Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	Enclosed
2600 Aramark Tower	
1101 Market Street	<pre>_X_ Authorized to be charged to</pre>
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	deposit account
(215) 923-4466	8. Deposit Account No. 09-0461
Registration No. 32,942	(attach duplicate copy if paying
	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
O Otatament and simulation	
9. Statement and signature.	the life the ferror in the first
is true and correct and any att	d belief, the foregoing information
original document.	cached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
M/M	l > l
Mark D. Simpson	April 9, 2001
	Signature Date
	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3) Form PTO-1595

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 2:

Name and address of receiving party:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Internal Address:

Street Address: New Orchard Road

City: Armonk

State: New York Zip: 10504

101685700

RECORDAT

Express Mail Label No. **EL592132879US**PATENTS ONLY

101**685/7**09

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Soumitra Sarkar Daniel E. Poirier	Name: SEE ATTACHED Internal Address:		
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Agreement	State: Zip:		
Change of NameOther	09828756		
Execution Date: 3/26/01	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent			
If this document is being filed to execution date of the application A. Patent Application No(s).	together with a new application, the is 3/26/01. B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark D. Simpson, Esq. Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 2600 Aramark Tower 1101 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 (215) 923-4466 Registration No. 32,942 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 — Enclosed — X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 09-0461 (attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
is true and correct and any attoring original document. /2001 GTON11 00000144 090461 09828756 :581 Mark D.40.801 Mpson	d belief, the foregoing information tached copy is a true copy of the April 9, 2001 Signature Date		

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3)

Form PTO-1595

ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Box 2:

Name and address of receiving party:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Internal Address:

Street Address: New Orchard Road

City: Armonk

State: New York Zip: 10504

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Soumitra Sarkar City of Cary
County of Wake and State of NC

(2) **Daniel E. Poirier** City of **Durham** County of **Durham** and State of **NC**

have invented certain improvements in

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING MULTIPLE INSTANCES OF SERVER CODE ON A MACHINE

and have executed a United S	States patent appli	cation	therefor on the following dates:
(1)	; and (2)		
corporation of New York, has (hereinafter called IBM), des	aving a place of bu sires to acquire the	isines e entir	CHINES CORPORATION, a s at Armonk, New York 10504, e right, title and interest in the said and foreign patents to be obtained
acknowledged, we the above and assigns, the entire right, disclosed for the United State from the filing of said United Patents to issue any Letters I IBM, its successors and assign	e named hereby selfittle and interest it es and foreign could states application. Patent granted upons; and we herebt ion and we will expense.	II, ass in the intries on, and on the y agreecute	receipt whereof is hereby ign, and transfer to IBM, its successors said application and invention therein and all rights of priority resulting we request the Commissioner of invention set forth in said application to be that IBM may apply for foreign all papers necessary in connection with ed upon to do so by IBM.
SIGNED AND SEALED			
(1) at		on _	March 26, 2001.
(2) at		on _	March 26, 2001.
M:\MSimpson\lBM\24629 USA\Patent Office\	Assignment.wpd		•